पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya IQAC Coordinator

Nest Bengal

173017 41 AB

TEN

RUPEES

AS.

Principal

Shyampur Siddheewari Mahavidya... Ajodhya, Howrah

Sunderban Delta Ecotourism Pvt. Ltd., 32/M, Mahesh Dutta Lane, P.S.- Chetla, P.O.- Alipore, Kolkata – 700027. [Registered under Trade License Act with Reg. No. 639498],

INDIA NON JUDICIAL

Department of Zoology, Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya,

Memorandum of Understanding

BETWEEN

DIST.- HOWRAH, PIN- 711312

Sunderban Delta Ecotourism Pvt. Ltd., 32/M, Mahesh Dutta Lane, P.S.- Chetla, P.O.- Alipore, Kolkata – 700027, [Registered under Trade License Act with Reg. No. 639498]

Department of Zoology, Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya, Ajodhya, Howrah - 711312. enter into this agreement to facilitate the academic collaboration and similar other issues which can be reached between the two institutions.

The general purpose of this MOU is for organization of field excursion, certificate courses and Training Workshops for the students of Department of Zoology, Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya for the partial fulfillment of the curriculum and soft skill development.

Sunderban Delta Ecotourism Pvt. Ltd. Will be providing logistics support along with expert assistance for field study.

Mr. Prosenjit Dawn, Department of Zoology, Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya will be performing the role of advisor to develop infrastructure at the Sunderban Delta Eco-tourism

SI. No.1140. Date. 11 FEB 2020 101-Name. M. Hait *************** ADVOCATE 40 Vendor.... SWARUP CHÀNDRA Alipore Judges' Court, Kol-27

Runchhergee $20\frac{2}{20}$ **IQAC Coordinator** Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya Ajodhya, Howrah West Bengal

٠,

Sundarban Delta Eco Tourism Month Hait Proprietor

HEAD OF THE DEPT. 2002 2020 HEAD OF THE DEPT. 2002 2020 ZOOLOGY S. S. MAHAVID I, JAY! MICOHYA - HONIRA!

Principal

Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya Ajodhya, Howrah Cottage, Bali Island, South 24 Parganas for nature study camps and educational excursions.

The MOU will remain valid for five years from the date of agreement.

Any notice or other communication under this MOU shall be given in writing and delivered by hand, sent by post, facsimiled transmission or e-mail.

This MOU constitutes the agreement in principle to proceed and workout more detailed modalities to operationalize the same between the parties. No amendments consent or waiver of terms of this MOU shall bind either party unless in writing and signed by both parties.

Signed on behalf of Sunderban Delta Ecotourism Pvt. Ltd., Kolkata

Sundarban Delta Eco Tourism Monthe Hoit

Proprietor

Mr. Mantu Hait Proprietor Date:

Signed on behalf of Department of Zoology, Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya Ajodhya, Howrah

AD OF THE DEPT

HOD, Department of Zoology S.S. Mahavidyalaya Date:

Co-Ordinator IQAO Coordinator 2020 IQAO₂₁SrShut/Aidabawari Mahavidyalaya Date: Ajodhya, Howari West Bengal

Principal S.S. Mahavidyalaya Date: *Pundpal*

Shyampur Siddheswari Mahavidyalaya Ajodhya, Howrah.